Union County Commission July 20, 2023 6:00 pm Union County Courthouse

Call to Order Lamar Paris, Commissioner

Invocation Elizabeth Stevens

Pledge of Allegiance Bill Walker

Minutes June 15, 2023 – County Meeting

New Business

1. Appointment Appoint Jordan Rogers to the Union County Library

Board for a three-year term beginning on July 1,

2023 and ending on June 30, 2026.

2. Appointment Appoint Rhonda Colwell to the Union County

Library Board for a three-year term beginning on

July 1, 2023 and ending on June 30, 2026.

3. Business License Approvals Approval of Business Licenses issued in Union

County from June 12, 2023 to July 16, 2023 for the purpose of operating a Short-term Rental in Union County. A list of issued Business Licenses is

attached and made part of this Agenda.

4. Grant Accountability Courts Grant for Adult Felony Drug

Courts in the amount of \$246,583.00. The grant period is from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

5. Grant Accountability Courts Grant for Juvenile Justice

Incentive in the amount of \$152,082.00. The grant

period is from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

6. Reschedule County Meeting The County Meeting scheduled for August 17, 2023

is rescheduled to August 22, 2023.

7. Speaker Cindy Vandereedt regarding 1st Amendment right to

petition our government for redress of grievances.

8. Commissioner's Comments

9. Adjourn

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the County Clerk at 706-439-6000 promptly to allow the County to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.